

MEGHALAYA POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (PROJECTS), SHORT ROUND ROAD, LUM JINGSHAI

SHILLONG-793001, MEGHALAYA CIN: U40101ML2009SGC008394

2: (0364) 2590540 Fax: (0364) 2591174 email: ceproject.mepdcl@gmail.com

No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T-218 (Pt-I) /2024-25/29

NOTICE

This is for information to all that the Financial Bids opening of the tender for three lots / packages (namely Lot-1, Lot-2 and Lot-3) of Tender No. Me PDCL/CE(P)/T-218/2023-24/EGH [Lot-1, Lot- 2 & Lot-3], i.e. for (1) Tender No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T 218/2023-24/EGH Lot-1, (2) Tender No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T-218/2023-24/EGH Lot-2 and (3) Tender No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T-218/2023-24/EGH Lot-3 against the work, "Distribution System Improvement: 33/11KV Sub-Station Development (R)" in East Garo Hills against NIT No. MePDCL/CE(P)/T-218/2023-24/EGH/104, dated the 8th March 2024 will be held on the 25th November 2024 at 04:30 PM in the Conference Room, MeECL, Lumjingshai, Shillong.

Sd/-Chief Engineer (Projects) MePDCL, Shillong

Dated: 22nd November 2024